
Department of Public Health 

Dottie-Kay Bowersox, MSA 
Public Health Administrator 

730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 
262-636-9201 
262-636-9564 FAX 

RACINK ON THE LAKE 

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

Website: www.citvofracine.orq/Health.aspx 
Email: publichealth@citvofracine.orq 

Environmental IHealtli Division 
262-636-9203 

Community IHealth Division 
262-636-9431 

Laboratory Division 
262-636-9571 

August 28, 2013 

Honorable Mayor and Members of the Common Council 
City of Racine 
Racine City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wl 53403 

Dear Mayor and Council Members: 

I hereby request permission to accept an amendment to the agreement with the 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for the purpose of implementing the 
Wisconsin Beach Monitoring Program. This amendment adds $27,234, bringing the 
total funding to $34,034 and extends the time period to cover both the 2013 and 2014 
beach seasons. 

The contract period begins upon signing of both parties and continues until September 
30, 2014. There is no City match required. (Original numbers: Grant Control #2013-
012, File #13-8871, Resolution #13-0246) 

ectf4lly submitted. 

-Kay Bowersox 
Public Health Administrator 


